

**Dated: 09<sup>th</sup> November 2023**

<b>To,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <b>Security Code: 543327</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Corporate Relations Department Exchange Plaza, Block G,C/1, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai –400 051 <b>Symbol: EXXARO</b>
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisements - Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2023**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith clippings of newspaper publication of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023, published in Financial Express (All Editions) and Financial Express (Ahmedabad Edition), both dated on 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

Financial Statement for the quarter ended as mentioned above has also been published on website ([www.exxarotiles.com](http://www.exxarotiles.com)) of the Company.

We are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully

**For Exxaro Tiles Limited**

**Mr. Paras Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**FCS: 12517**

**Encl: As above**

**EXXARO TILES LIMITED**

**Corporate Office:** 1201, D-Block, Ganesh Glory11, Near BSNL Office, S.G Highway, Jagatpur, Ahmedabad - 382470 | 079 3500 5555.

**REG. Office & Unit 2:** Survey No. 169 & 170, Vavdi Harsol Road, at & Po.: Mahelav, Taluka: Talod, Sabarkantha - 383305, Gujarat, India.

**Unit 1:** Block No. 204/205, Opp. Hanuman Temple, Near Mahuvad Turning, At & Po. Dabhasa, Tal.Padara, Dist. Vadodara - 391440 Gujarat, India.

🌐 [www.exxarotiles.com](http://www.exxarotiles.com) 📧 [info@exxarotiles.com](mailto:info@exxarotiles.com) ☎ +91 87585 72121 | **CIN:** L26914GJ2008PLC052518







PRASHANT INDIA LIMITED				
REGD. OFFICE- BLOCK NO 456 PALSANA CHARRASTA PALSANA DIST SURAT GJ 394315, PH-7228086858 CIN: L15142GJ1983PLC006574, Email id:cs.prashantindia@gmail.com, Website:www.prashantindia.info				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023				
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	8.66	28.87	26.59	103.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.26)	1.13	(17.79)	(16.65)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.26)	2.63	(20.57)	(24.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.26)	2.63	(20.57)	(24.39)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	(5.26)	2.63	(20.57)	(24.39)
Equity Share Capital	423.54	423.54	423.54	423.54
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(3,688.95)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(0.12)	0.06	(0.49)	(0.58)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website at www.prashantindia.info				
For, Prashant India Limited				
DATE : 08-11-2023 Prabhudas M. Gondalia				
PLACE : Palsana Managing Director (DIN:00014809)				

EXXARO TILES LIMITED				
Corporate Office: 1201, D-Block, Ganesh Glory11, Nr. BSNL Office, S.G. Highway, Jagatpur, Ahmedabad-382 470, Ph.No.: 079-3500 5555. Regd. Office & Unit 2: Survey No.-169 & 170, Vavdi Harsol Road, at & Po.: Mahelav, Taluka: Talod, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India. CIN: L26914GJ2008PLC052518				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023				
(Rs in Lakhs except per shares data)				
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation	8313.41	15765.96	7305.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.92	60.85	187.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.92	60.85	187.63
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.60	37.63	136.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.34	37.12	136.57
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4474.11	4474.11	4474.11
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs: 10/- each)			
1. Basic:		0.05	0.08	0.31
2. Diluted:		0.05	0.08	0.31
Notes:				
1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under: (Rs in Lakhs )				
Sr. No.	Particular	Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operation	8315.92	15767.63	7305.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.00	62.84	187.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.68	39.62	137.14
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	22.42	39.11	136.79
2. The Company's financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08 <sup>th</sup> November 2023.				
3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of The Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extend applicable.				
4. The Company's Operations fall under a single segment "Manufacturing and Trading of refractory ceramic products (Vitrified Tiles)". Hence, Segment reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) - 108 - Segment Reporting.				
5. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.				
6. The above is an extract of the detailed of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.exxarotiles.com).				
On behalf of the Board of Director For, Exxaro Tiles Limited Sd/- Mukeshkumar B. Patel Managing Director				
Date: 08 <sup>th</sup> November 2023 Place: Ahmedabad.				

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED				
CIN- L01132WB1919PLC003334				
Regd. Office: 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001				
(An MP Birla Group Company)				
E-mail: coordinator@birlacorp.com				
Website: www.birlacorporation.com				
Phone: (033) 6616 6745/6729; Fax: (033) 2248 2872/7988				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023				
(₹ in Crores)				
Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 23 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30th Sept, 23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 22 (Unaudited)	
1. Total Income from operations (Net)	2,313.23	4,737.86	2,041.58	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	77.37	153.65	(82.48)	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	77.12	153.40	(82.48)	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	58.37	118.08	(56.46)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	189.97	325.65	(31.24)	
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	77.01	77.01	77.01	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	4982.37 (As on 31/03/2023)	4982.37 (As on 31/03/2023)	5026.34 (As on 31/03/2022)	
8. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share for the period (₹)	7.58	15.33	(7.33)	
Notes :				
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 7th November, 2023 and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.				
2. Key Standalone Financial Information:				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 23 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30th Sept, 23 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th Sept, 22 (Unaudited)	
Total Income	1,438.84	2,916.67	1,305.85	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	67.46	119.60	(28.15)	
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax after exceptional items	67.21	119.35	(28.15)	
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	47.10	87.60	(17.10)	
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.birlacorporation.com).				
For Birla Corporation Limited				
(HARSH V. LODHA)				
Chairman				
DIN 00394094				
Kolkata				
8th November, 2023				
MP Birla Cement : <i>Cement se Ghar tak</i>				



Revenue  
8.2%  
(YoY)

EBITDA  
251%  
(YoY)

EBITDA  
Margin  
698 BPS

3 Months

Agriculture | Plumbing | Drainage

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30th, 2023 (Unaudited)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	1,675.54	1,915.49	1,558.68	3,591.03	4,314.80	8,584.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	120.23	134.67	14.91	254.90	21.03	246.70
3	Net Profit / (Loss) After Tax	103.97	101.77	-23.31	205.73	-21.85	179.52
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	103.86	99.79	-24.04	203.64	-19.25	181.41
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1,477.07	1,394.57	1,394.57	1,477.07	1,394.57	1,394.57
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves & Government Grant)	877.85	711.43	1,209.58	877.85	1,209.58	610.21
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) not annulized (FV, Rs. 1/- each)	0.07	0.07	-0.02	0.15	-0.01	0.13
	Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)						

**Note :** (1) The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07 November, 2023. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023. (2) The Above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed u/s. 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. (3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.captainpipes.com](http://www.captainpipes.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). (4) Previous periods / years' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, where necessary to make it comparable with the current period.

For, CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.  
Gopal Khichadia  
(Director)  
(DIN - 00127947)

Date : 07-11-2023  
Place : Rajkot

CAPTAIN PIPES LTD.  
CIN : LS25191GJ2010PLC059094

E-mail : [info@captainpipes.com](mailto:info@captainpipes.com), Regd. Office : Survey No 257, Plot no 23 to 28, NH No 27 Shapur Rajkot- 360024

		दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड	
		The New India Assurance Co. Ltd	
			
Assurance of the Leader			
			

Extract Of Standalone And Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2023														(₹ IN CRORES)
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year ended 31st Mar 2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended			Period Ended		Year ended 31st Mar 2023 (Audited)	
		30th Sep. 2023	30th June. 2023	30th Sep. 2022	30th Sep. 2023	30th Sep. 2022		30th Sep. 2023	30th June. 2023	30th Sep. 2022	30th Sep. 2023	30th Sep. 2022		
1	Gross Written Premium	9,397	11,362	8,848	20,760	19,198	38,791	9,491	11,493	8,952	20,984	19,414	39,171	
2	Net Written Premium	7,894	9,182	7,095	17,075	15,136	31,127	7,941	9,253	7,140	17,193	15,241	31,313	
3	Profit Before Tax	(254)	311	24	57	171	1,245	(242)	318	38	76	198	1,256	
4	Profit After Tax	(200)	260	34	60	152	1,055	(195)	266	42	70	172	1,061	
5.	Solvency Ratio (Times)	1.70	1.85	1.77	1.70	1.77	1.87	1.70	1.85	1.77	1.70	1.77	1.87	
6.	Net Worth	19,830	20,250	18,574	19,830	18,574	19,919	20,582	21,035	19,341	20,582	19,341	20,705	
7.	Earning Per Share (Absolute Figures)	(1.21)	1.58	0.20	0.37	0.92	6.40	(1.07)	1.58	0.31	0.51	1.12	6.36	

Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Ended Financial results are available on the websites of Stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.newindia.co.in)

2. Above financial results have been reviewed by the Co.'s Statutory Auditors and their audit report with qualified opinion is available in the Co.'s website.

Path on the website: About Us>> Investors>> Finance>> Quarterly Results

3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on - November 08, 2023.

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 08, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-

Neerja Kapur  
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director  
DIN 09733917

24x7 - Toll free number  
1800-209-1415

www.newindia.co.in

		NEW INDIA ASSURANCE	
		दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड	
		The New India Assurance Co. Ltd	

Head Office: New India Assurance Building, 87, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 INDIA

IRDAI REGN No. 190

CIN : L66000MH1919G01000526